not exposed to debt interest rate risk as there is nil debt for 2018 (2017: Nil).

(iii) Other Price Risk

By virtue of the nature and classification of the financial instruments held by the Group, it is not exposed to significant
other price risk.

(iv) Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations and economic forecasts, the Group believes the following
movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced from the Reserve Bank of
Australia).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2018

61

Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited
Annual Report 30 June 2018

It is considered that 100 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate of potential variations in the interest rate.

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instrument
held by the Company at year end as presented to key management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk occur.

Interest Rate Risk
Carrying +1% -1%
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

 2018 $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets - Current
Cash and cash equivalents 2,461,222 24,612 24,612 (24,612) (24,612)
Trade Receivables 328,662 - - - -

 2017
Financial Assets - Current
Cash and cash equivalents 1,387,577 13,875 13,875 (13,875) (13,875)

NOTE 25: RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

(a) Parent and Subsidiaries

The parent entity and ultimate parent entity of the Group is Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited, a company listed on
the Australian Securities Exchange. The components of the Group are:

Extent of control
Incorporation 2018 2017

Parent
Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited Australia - -

Controlled entities
Family Zone Inc. USA 100% 100%
Family Zone Cyber Safety Pte. Ltd. Singapore 100% 100%
Linewize Limited New Zealand 100% -
Linewize Services Limited New Zealand 100% -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2018

62

Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited
Annual Report 30 June 2018

(b) Key Management Personnel Compensation

Information on remuneration of all Directors and Key Management Personnel is contained in the Remuneration Report
within the Directors’ Report.  The aggregated compensation paid to Directors and Key Management Personnel of the
Group is as follows

   2018 2017